Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
Intercept Spacer Xi XL? Triple XL Ultimate®
366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
VEID SHGC vT ‘ CR nNC SC VEID SHGC vT ‘ CR nNC SC VEID SHGC‘ vT ‘ CR nNC SC!
Double Hung Window Performance
255 NoGrid| 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 57 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.19] 0.16 | 0.37 | 67 * B8
™M Grid [0.28]0.19|0.45( 57 0.23)10.18( 0.41| 64 0.19] 0.15( 0.33 | 67 * [k
UltraWeld Select - * B2
3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.21| 0.50 | 56 0.24]0.20| 0.46 | 63 0.20| 0.16 | 0.36 | 66
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.44 | 56 0.25)|0.18( 0.41| 63 0.20)| 0.15( 0.32| 66 * [k
25 [NoGrid| 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 57 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.19] 0.16 | 0.37 | 67 * B8
Thermalweld |™™| Grid [0.28|0.19| 045 57 0.23]0.18| 041 64 019 0.15| 033 | 67 ol
Plus 3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.21| 0.50 | 56 0.24]0.20| 0.46 | 63 0.20| 0.16 | 0.36 | 66 * B8
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.44 | 56 0.25)|0.18( 0.41| 63 0.20)| 0.15( 0.32| 66 * [k
255 |NoGrid| 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 57 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.19] 0.16 | 0.37 | 67 * B8
™M Grid [0.28)0.19|0.45( 57 0.23)10.18( 0.41| 64 0.19] 0.15( 0.33 | 67 * [k
Fdge 3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.21| 0.50 | 56 0.24]0.20| 0.46 | 63 0.20| 0.16 | 0.36 | 66 * B8
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.44 | 56 0.25)|0.18( 0.41| 63 0.20) 0.15( 0.32| 66 * [k
255 [NoGrid[ 0.30 | 0.21 | 0.51 | 56
™M | Grid [0.30]0.19|0.45( 56
DynaWeld
3 |NoGrid| 0.29|0.21|0.50 | 55
™| Grid |0.29/0.190.45| 55
255 [NoGrid[ 0.30 | 0.21 | 0.51 | 56
™M Grid [0.30]0.19|0.45| 56
MasterWeld
3 |NoGrid| 0.29|0.21|0.50 | 55
™| Grid |0.29/0.190.45| 55
Slider Window Performance
25 |NoGrid| 0.28] 0.21| 0.49 | 58 0.23|0.19| 045 63 0.19 | 0.16 | 0.36 | 67 ol
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.44 | 58 0.24|0.17 | 0.40 | 63 0.19]0.15| 0.32| 67 * B8
Series 7400
3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.21| 0.49| 57 0.24]10.19(0.45]| 61 0.20| 0.16 ( 0.35| 65 * [k
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.43| 57 0.25|0.17| 0.40| 61 0.20]0.15| 0.31| 65 * B8
25 |NoGrid| 0.28] 0.21| 0.49 | 58 0.23]0.19| 045 63 0.19 | 0.16 | 0.36 | 67 ol
™M Grid |0.28)0.19|0.44 | 58 0.24|0.17 | 0.40 | 63 0.19]0.15| 0.32| 67 * B8
Edge 3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.21| 0.49| 57 0.2410.19(0.45]| 61 0.20| 0.16 [ 0.35| 65 * [k
™M Grid |0.28]0.19|0.43| 57 0.25|0.17| 0.40| 61 0.20]0.15| 0.31| 65 * B8
25 [NoGrid| 0.29 | 0.21] 0.50 | 56
™M Grid [0.29]0.19|0.45( 56
DynaWeld
3 |NoGrid| 0.29 | 0.21] 050| 56
™M Grid [0.29]0.19|0.44| 56
Picture Window Performance
255 [NoGrid| 0.27| 0.22 | 0.53 | 59 0.22]0.21| 0.49 | 65 . 0.17]0.17 | 0.39( 70 * B8
™M Grid |0.27)0.20|0.48 [ 59 0.23]10.19( 0.44| 65 0.18) 0.16 | 0.35| 70 * [k
Series 7400 3 |NoGrid| 0.27|0.22 | 0.53 | 58 0.23]0.21|0.48| 64 0.18|0.17| 0.38 | 68 * B8
™M Grid |0.27]0.20|0.47 | 58 0.24)10.19(0.43| 64 0.19)|0.16 | 0.34| 68 * [k
4 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.22| 0.52 | 57 0.24]0.21| 0.48 | 62 0.20| 0.17 | 0.38 | 66 * B8
™M Grid [0.27|0.20|0.47 [ 57 0.25)10.19( 0.43| 62 0.20) 0.16 | 0.34 | 66 * [k
255 [NoGrid| 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.53 | 59 0.22]0.21| 0.49 | 65 . 0.17]0.17 | 0.39( 70 * B8
™M Grid [0.27)0.20|0.48 | 59 0.23]10.19( 0.44| 65 0.18) 0.16 | 0.35| 70 * [k
3 |NoGrid| 0.27|0.22 | 0.53 | 58 0.23]0.21|0.48| 64 0.18|0.17| 0.38 | 68 * B8
Edge ™M Grid |0.27]0.20|0.47 | 58 0.24)10.19(0.43| 64 0.19)|0.16 | 0.34| 68 * [k
4 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.22| 0.52 | 57 0.24]0.21| 0.48| 62 0.20| 0.17 | 0.38 | 66 * B8
™M Grid [0.27|0.20|0.47 [ 57 0.25)10.19( 0.43| 62 0.20) 0.16 | 0.34 | 66 * [k
255 |NoGrid[ 0.28 | 0.23 | 0.55| 59
™M Grid |0.28]0.21|0.49| 59
3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.23 | 0.54 | 58
DynaWeld m -
Grid | 0.280.21 | 0.48| 58
4 |NoGrid| 0.28 [ 0.23 | 0.54 | 57
™M\ Grid | 028021048 57
255 |NoGrid[ 0.28 | 0.23 | 0.55| 59
™M Grid |0.28]0.21]0.49 | 59
MasterWeld 3 |NoGrid| 0.28|0.23 | 0.54 | 58
™M Grid [0.28)0.21|0.48 | 58
4 |NoGrid| 0.28 [ 0.23 | 0.54 | 57
™M\ Grid | 028021048 57
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55 |NoGrid| 0.27] 0.23| 0.54 | 60 0.22]021|049| 67 0.17|0.18| 039 | 70 * | *
™™ | Grid | 0.27|0.20|0.48| 60 0.22|0.19|0.44 | 67 0.18{0.16 | 0.35 | 70 * %
3 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.22 [ 0.53 | 59 0.23|0.21|048| 65 0.18|0.18 | 0.38| 70 * | *
series 8600 Grid |0.27]0.20|0.47| 59 0.23]0.19| 043 | 65 0.19|0.16 | 0.34 | 70 * %
4 |NoGrid| 0.27]0.23]| 053] 58 0.24]021|048| 64 0.19|0.18| 038 | 68 * | *
™™ | Grid | 0.27|0.20| 0.47| 58 0.25(0.19| 043 | 64 0.20{0.16 | 0.34 | 68 * %
55 |NoGrid| 0.27] 0.23| 0.54 | 60 0.22]021|049| 67 0.17|0.18| 039 | 70 * | *
™™ | Grid | 0.27|0.20| 0.48| 60 0.22|0.19|0.44 | 67 0.18{0.16 | 0.35 | 70 * %
3 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.22 [ 0.53 | 59 0.23| 021 048] 65 0.18|0.18 | 0.38| 70 * | *
dge ™M | Grid | 0.27|0.20 | 0.47 | 59 0.23]0.19|0.43| 65 0.19|0.16 | 0.34 | 70 * %
4 |NoGrid| 0.27]0.23] 053] 58 0.24]021|048| 64 0.19]0.18| 038 | 68 * | *
™M | Grid | 0.27|0.20| 0.47| 58 0.25(0.19|0.43 | 64 0.20(0.16 | 0.34 | 68 * %
Casement Window Performance
55 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.20| 0.47 | 58 0.22|0.19| 043 | 63 . 0.18(0.16 | 0.34 | 68 * %
mm | Grid | 0.27|0.18 0.43| 58 0.23|0.17| 039 63 0.19|0.14| 031 68 * | *
Series 8600
3 |Noarid| 0.27]0.20| 047 58 0.23]0.19|0.42| 61 0.19]0.16 | 0.33 | 66 * %
mm | Grid | 0.27|0.18 ] 0.42| 58 0.24|0.17|039| 61 0.20|0.14|030| 66 * | *
55 |NoGrid| 0.27  0.20| 0.47 | 58 0.22|0.19| 043 | 63 . 0.18(0.16 | 0.34 | 68 * %
mm | Grid | 0.27|0.18 0.43| 58 0.23]0.17| 039 63 0.19|0.14| 031 | 68 * | *
dge 3 |Noarid| 0.27]0.20| 047 58 0.23]0.19|0.42| 61 0.19]0.16 | 0.33 | 66 * %
mm | Grid | 0.27|0.18 0.42| 58 0.24|0.17|039| 61 0.20|0.14|030| 66 * | *
Awning Window Performance
25 |NoGrid| 0.27 [ 0.20| 0.47 | 54 0.23]0.19| 043 | 64 0.18(0.16 | 0.34 | 68 * | *
series 8600 mm | Grig | 0.27|0.18 [ 0.43| 54 0.23]0.17| 039 64 0.18|0.14| 031 68 * | *
3 |[Noarid| 0.27]0.20| 047 54 0.23]0.19|0.42| 63 0.19]0.16 | 0.33 | 67 * | *
mm | Grig | 0.27|0.180.43| 54 0.24]0.17|039| 63 0.19|0.14| 030 67 * | *
Patio Door Performance
UltraWeld Selece | 3 [Y04] 030] 023 0.50| 55 0.27|0.22| 0.46 | 58 &3 0.23]0.18| 036 | 58 [kall * | *
mm | Grig | 0.30|0.20 [ 0.44| 55 0.28(0.19|0.40 | 58 &3 0.24|0.16| 031 58 [kall * | *
Thermalweld | 3 |NoGrid| 0.30|0.23|0.50( 55 0.27|0.22| 0.46 | 59 &3 0.23]0.18| 036 | 59 [kall * | *
Plus mm | Grig | 0.30|0.20 | 0.44| 55 0.28(0.19|0.40 | 59 &3 0.24]0.16| 031 | 59 [kall * | *
oge 3 [Noarid| 0.30] 0.23|0.50( 55 0.27|0.22| 0.46 | 59 &3 0.23]0.18| 036 | 59 [kall * | *
mm | Grig | 0.30|0.20 | 0.44| 55 0.28(0.19|0.40 | 59 &3 0.24]0.16| 031 59 [kall * | *
Dynaweld 3 |NoGrid| 0.30| 0.23] 0.50 | 55 * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
mm | Grid | 0.30|0.20 [ 0.44| 55




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
Stainless Intercept XL? XL Triple XL Ultimate”
366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
v:;e SHGC R NIE s v:;e SHGC [ N E s v:;e SHGC [ N E
Double Hung Window Performance
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.45| 60 0.23]0.18 | 0.41| 67 0.180.15( 033 | 71 * | *
UltraWeld Select - * %
3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20]| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 70
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.24]0.18 | 0.41| 65 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * | *
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * |k
Thermalweld | ™™ | erid | 0.27]0.19| 0.45| 60 0.23|0.18| 0.41| 67 0.18|0.15| 033 71 * |
Plus 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.24]0.18 | 0.41| 65 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * | *
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 60 0.23]0.18 | 0.41| 67 0.180.15(033| 71 * | *
Edge 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.24]0.18 | 0.41| 65 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * | *
25 | NoGrid [ 0.290.21| 0.51 | 59
™| Grid | 0.29(0.19 | 0.45| 59
DynaWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.28]0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid | 0.28|0.19|0.45| 58
25 | NoGrid [ 0.290.21| 0.51 | 59
™M1 Grid | 0.29(0.19 | 0.45| 59
MasterWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.28]0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid | 0.28|0.19|0.45| 58
Slider Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21] 0.49| 60 0.22|0.19| 0.45| 66 .: 0.18|0.16| 0.36 | 70 * |
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.23(0.17| 0.40 | 66 0.18( 0.15]| 0.32 70 * |k
Series 7400
3 [ NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.49| 59 0.23]10.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.15| 0.35| 69 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.43| 59 0.24(0.17| 0.40| 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * |k
55 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21] 0.49| 60 0.22|0.19| 0.45| 66 .: 0.18|0.16| 0.36 | 70 * |
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.23(0.17| 0.40 | 66 0.18( 0.15]| 0.32 70 * |k
Edge 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.49| 59 0.23]0.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.15| 0.35| 69 * | %
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.43| 59 0.24(0.17| 0.40 | 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * |k
25 | NoGrid [ 0.28( 0.21| 0.50 [ 59
™M1 Grid | 0.28(0.19 [ 0.45| 59
DynaWeld
3 |Noerid | 0.28|0.21]0.50| 59
™M1 Grid | 0.28]0.19 | 0.44| 59
Picture Window Performance
2.5 [ NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.53 | 61 0.21(0.21| 0.49| 68 0.17(0.17 | 0.39 | 74 * |k
™M | Grid | 0.27]0.20 | 0.48| 61 0.2210.19 0.44| 68 0.170.16 | 0.35| 74 * | *
Series 7400 3 [NoGrid [ 0.26 | 0.22 [ 0.53| 60 0.22(0.21| 0.48| 66 0.18(0.17]0.38| 72 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.26|0.20 | 0.47 | 60 0.23]0.19(0.43| 66 0.180.16 | 0.34| 72 * | *
4 | NoGrid | 0.26 [ 0.22| 0.52 | 59 0.23(0.21]0.48| 65 0.19(0.17 | 0.38 | 70 * |k
™M | Grid | 0.26(0.20 | 0.47 | 59 0.24]10.19| 0.43 | 65 0.19]0.16 | 0.34| 70 * | *
2.5 [ NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.22 | 0.53 | 61 0.21(0.21| 0.49| 68 0.17(0.17| 0.39 | 74 * |k
™M | Grid | 0.27]0.20 | 0.48| 61 0.2210.19 0.44| 68 0.170.16 | 0.35| 74 * | *
3 [NoGrid [ 0.26 | 0.22 [ 0.53| 60 0.22(0.21]| 0.48| 66 0.18(0.17]0.38| 72 * |k
Edge ™M1 Grid | 0.26|0.20 | 0.47 | 60 0.23]10.19(0.43| 66 0.180.16 | 0.34| 72 * | *
4 | NoGrid | 0.26 [ 0.22| 0.52 | 59 0.23(0.21]0.48| 65 0.19(0.17| 0.38 | 70 * |k
™M | Grid | 0.26(0.20 | 0.47 | 59 0.24]10.19| 0.43 | 65 0.19]0.16 | 0.34| 70 * | *
2.5 [ NoGrid [ 0.28 | 0.23 | 0.55| 62
™M1 Grid | 0.28]0.21|0.49| 62
3 [NoGrid [ 0.27 ] 0.23 [ 0.54 | 61
DynaWeld m -
Grid | 0.27( 0.21]0.48 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.23 | 0.54 | 60
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.21|0.48| 60
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.28 ] 0.23 | 0.55| 62
™M1 Grid | 0.28]0.21|0.49| 62
MasterWeld 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.23 [ 0.54 | 61
™M Grid | 0.27]0.21|0.48| 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.23 | 0.54 | 60
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.21|0.48| 60




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
Stainless Intercept XL? XL Triple XL Ultimate”
366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
v:;e SHGC R NIE s v:;e SHGC [ N E v:;e SHGC [ N E s
Casement Picture Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26 [ 0.23 | 054 | 62 0.21] 021|049 70 0.16|0.18| 039 | 73 * | *
™™ Grid |0.26]0.20|0.48| 62 0.22]0.19|0.44| 70 0.17]0.16| 035 | 73 * | %
3 [NoGrid| 0.26]0.22| 0.53 | 62 0.22] 021|048 | 68 017018038 | 74 * | *
2eres 8800\ mm =i T0.26 | 0.20] 0.47| &2 0.23]0.19| 0.43 | 68 018 0.16| 034 | 74 * | *
4 |Nocrid [ 0.26]0.23| 0.53 | 61 0.23] 021|048 | 66 0.19]0.18|038| 72 * | *
™™ Grid |0.26]0.20|0.47| 61 0.24]0.19|0.43 | 66 0.19]0.16| 034 | 72 * | *
55 | NoGrid | 0.26{ 0.23 | 0.54 | 62 0.21] 021|049 70 0.16|0.18| 039 | 73 * | *
™™ Grid |0.26]0.20|0.48| 62 0.22]0.19| 0.44| 70 0.17]0.16|035| 73 * | *
dge 3 | Noarid | 0.26 | 0.22| 0.53| 62 0.22] 021|048 | 68 0.17|0.18| 038 | 74 * |k
mm | Grid |0.26|0.20|0.47 | 62 0.23]0.19| 0.43 | 68 018 0.16| 034 | 74 * | *
4 | Nocrid [ 0.26]0.23]| 053 61 0.23]0.21]|0.48| 66 0.19]0.18| 038 | 72 * | %
mm | Grid |0.26]0.20|0.47| 61 0.24]0.19|0.43 | 66 0.19]0.16| 034 | 72 * | *
Casement Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26 [ 0.20 | 0.47 | 61 0.21]0.19| 0.43 | 66 017016034 73 * | *
™M Grid |0.26]0.18|0.43| 61 0.22] 017|039 66 0.17]0.14|031| 73 * | %
Series 8600
3 | NoGrid| 0.26]0.20| 0.47 | 60 0.22]0.19|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16| 033 | 70 * | *
™M Grid |0.26|0.18|0.42| 60 0.23]0.17|039| 64 0.18]0.14| 030 70 * | %
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26 [ 0.20 | 0.47 | 61 0.21]0.19|0.43 | 66 017|016 034 73 * | *
™M Grid |0.26]0.18|0.43| 61 0.22]0.17|039| 66 0.17|0.14|031| 73 * | %
dge 3 | NoGrid| 0.26]0.20| 0.47 | 60 0.22]0.19|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16| 033 | 70 * | *
™M Grid |0.26|0.18|0.42| 60 0.23]0.17|039| 64 0.18]0.14| 030 70 * |k
Awning Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26| 0.20 | 0.47 | 57 0.22]0.19|0.43| 67 0.17|0.16 | 034 | 72 e
m™m | Grid |0.26|0.18|0.43 | 57 0.22]0.17|039| 67 0.17|0.14|031| 72 * | %
Series 8600 - * | %
3 |NoGrid| 0.26]0.20| 0.47| s6 0.22]0.19|0.42| 65 0.18]0.16| 033 | 70
™™ Grid |0.26|0.18]0.42| 56 0.23]0.17|039| 66 Ei 0.18]0.14| 030 70 * | %
Patio Door Performance
Ukraweld selece| * 1207|030 [ 023 ] 050] 58 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 59 * 8 0.22 | 0.18| 0.36| 59 *
mm | Grid |0.30|0.20|0.44| 58 0.28]0.19| 0.40 | 59 gk 0.23|0.16 | 031 59 *
Thermalweld | 3 | NoGrid | 0.30|0.23 | 0.50| 59 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 60 * 8 0.22 | 0.18| 0.36| 60 *
Plus mm | Grid |0.30]0.20|0.44| 59 0.28]0.19]| 0.40 | 60 & 0.23]0.16| 031 60 *
5 |Noerid| 030{0.23[050| 59 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 60 gk 0.22]0.18| 036 | 60 *
Flee ™| ¢ |030|020|044| 59 0.28|0.19| 0.40| 60 * 8 0.23|0.16 | 0.31| 60 * I
Dynaweld 5 |G| UE0) @28 WEY) = * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
™| erid |030]0.20|0.44| 59 Rev5/25




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
X2 XL? Triple XL Ultimate®
366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR

Double Hung Window Performance

25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * [k
Ultraweld Select MM Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.45| 59 0.23(0.18| 041 67 0.18(0.15]0.33| 71 * [k
3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 ] 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20]| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 69 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27]0.19| 0.44 | 59 0.24(0.18|0.41| 65 0.19(0.15]| 0.32 | 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * [k
Thermalweld | ™| Grid |0.27]0.19 | 0.45| 59 0.23[0.18|0.41| 67 0.180.15|0.33| 71 * [ *
Plus 3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 ] 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 69 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27]0.19| 0.44 | 59 0.24(0.18|0.41| 65 0.19(0.15]| 0.32 | 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 .: 0.18(0.160.37| 71 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27|0.19| 0.45| 59 0.23(0.18| 041 67 0.18(0.15]0.33| 71 * [k
Edge 3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 ] 0.21 | 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 69 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27]0.19| 0.44 | 59 0.24(0.18|0.41| 65 0.19(0.15]| 0.32 | 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.29 | 0.21|0.51| 59
Dynaweld MM Grid | 0.29(0.19| 0.45| 59
3 [ NoGrid | 0.29 ] 0.21 | 0.50 | 58
MM Grid | 0.29]0.19|0.45( 58
25 | NoGrid | 0.29 | 0.21 | 0.51| 59
MasterWeld MM Grid | 0.29(0.19 | 0.45| 59
3 [ NoGrid | 0.29] 0.21 | 0.50 | 58
MM Grid | 0.29]0.19| 045 58
Slider Window Performance
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.21 | 0.49 | 60 0.22(0.19]| 0.45| 65 .: 0.18( 0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27|0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.23(0.17]0.40| 65 0.18( 0.15]| 0.32 | 70 * [k
Series 7400 - Y]
3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 ] 0.21 | 0.49| 59 0.23(0.19]| 0.45| 64 0.19(0.16 | 0.35| 69
MM Grid | 0.27]0.19|0.43| 59 0.24(0.17| 0.40 | 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.21 | 0.49 | 60 0.22(0.19]| 0.45| 65 .: 0.18( 0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27|0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.23(0.17] 0.40| 65 0.18( 0.15]| 0.32 70 * [k
Edge 3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.49| 59 0.23(0.19]| 0.45| 64 0.19(0.16 | 0.35| 69 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27]0.19|0.43| 59 0.24(0.17| 0.40 | 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.29 | 0.21|0.50 | 59
Dynaweld MM Grid | 0.29(0.19 | 0.45| 59
3 [ NoGrid | 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 58
MM Grid | 0.28]0.19|0.44| 58
Picture Window Performance
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.22 | 0.53 | 61 0.21(0.21| 0.49| 68 0.17(0.17 | 0.39 | 74 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27]0.20| 0.48 | 61 0.22(0.19]| 0.44 | 68 0.17(0.16 | 0.35| 74 * [k
Series 7400 3 [ NoGrid | 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.53 | 60 0.22(0.21]| 0.48| 66 0.18(0.17]0.38| 72 * [k
MM Grid | 0.26|0.20( 0.47 | 60 0.23(0.19| 0.43 | 66 0.18(0.16]0.34| 72 * [k
4 | NoGrid | 0.26 [ 0.22 | 0.52 | 59 0.23(0.21]0.48| 65 0.19(0.17| 0.38 | 69 * [k
MM | Grid | 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.47 [ 59 0.24(0.19]| 0.43| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.34 | 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.22 | 0.53 | 61 0.21(0.21| 0.49| 68 0.17(0.17| 0.39 | 74 * [k
MM Grid | 0.27|0.20| 0.48 | 61 0.22(0.19]| 0.44 | 68 0.17(0.16 | 0.35| 74 * [k
3 [ NoGrid | 0.26 | 0.22 | 0.53 | 60 0.22(0.21| 0.48| 66 0.18(0.17]0.38| 72 * [k
Fdge MM Grid | 0.26|0.20( 0.47 | 60 0.23(0.19| 0.43 | 66 0.18(0.16]0.34| 72 * [k
4 | NoGrid | 0.26 [ 0.22 | 0.52 | 59 0.23(0.21]0.48| 65 0.19(0.17| 0.38 | 69 * [k
MM | Grid | 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.47 | 59 0.24(0.19]| 0.43| 65 0.19(0.16 | 0.34 | 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.28 | 0.23 | 0.55 | 61
MM Grid | 0.28]0.21|0.49( 61
Dynaweld 3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 | 0.23 [ 0.54 | 61
MM Grid | 0.27|0.21|0.48 | 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.23 | 0.54| 60
MM Grid | 0.27]0.21|0.48| 60
25 | NoGrid | 0.28 | 0.23 | 0.55 | 61
MM Grid | 0.28]0.21(0.49( 61
MasterWeld 3 [ NoGrid | 0.27 | 0.23 [ 0.54 | 61
MM Grid | 0.27|0.21|0.48 | 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.27 [ 0.23 | 0.54| 60
MM Grid | 0.27]0.21|0.48| 60




Double Pane

Triple Pane

2

XL Triple

XL Ultimate?

366/C-AR

366/C/C-AR

366/366/C-AR

Endur Value | SHSC R NIE s V:;e SHGC R NIE s V:;e SHGC [ VT | CR NIE s
Casement Picture Window
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.23 | 0.54 | 62 0.21] 021|049 70 0.16|0.18| 039 | 73 e
mm | Grid |0.27]0.20|0.48| 62 0.22]0.19|0.44| 70 0.17]0.16| 035 | 73 e
ceriesagoo | * ["ecr[026]023] 053] 61 0.22] 021|048 | 68 0.17|0.18| 038 | 73 : :
mm | Grid |0.26]0.20|0.47 | 61 0.23]0.19]|0.43 | 68 0.18|0.16| 034 | 73
4 | Nocrid [ 0.26] 023|053 | 60 0.23]0.21]|0.48| 66 0.19]0.18|038| 71 e
mm | Grid |0.26|0.20|0.47 | 60 0.24]0.19]|0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|034| 71 e
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.23 | 0.54 | 62 0.21] 021|049 70 0.16|0.18| 039 | 73 e
mm | Grid |0.27]0.20|0.48| 62 0.22]0.19|0.44| 70 0.17]0.16| 035 | 73 e
3 | NoGrid | 0.26 [ 0.23| 0.53| 61 0.22] 021|048 | 68 0.17|0.18| 038 | 73 e
Edge mm | Grid |0.26]0.20|0.47 | 61 0.23]0.19|0.43 | 68 0.18|0.16| 034 | 73 e
4 | Nocrid | 0.26]0.23| 053 | 60 0.23] 021|048 | 66 0.19]0.18|038| 71 e
mm | Grid |0.26|0.20|0.47 | 60 0.24]0.19|0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|034| 71 e
Casement Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.47 | 61 0.22]0.19|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16 | 034 | 72 e
series 8600 mm | Grid |0.26]0.18|0.43| 61 0.22]0.17| 039 65 0.18|0.14| 031 72 : :
3 | NoGrid | 0.26 | 0.20| 0.47 | 60 0.22]0.19]|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16 | 0.33 | 69
mm | Grid |0.26|0.18|0.42| 60 0.23]0.17|037| 64 0.19]0.14| 030 69 e
25 | NoGrid [ 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.47 | 61 0.22]0.19|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16 | 034 | 72 e
mm | Grid |0.26]0.18|0.43| 61 0.22]0.17|039| 65 0.18|0.14| 031 72 e
Edge 3 | NoGrid | 0.26 | 0.20| 0.47 | 60 0.22]0.19]|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16 | 0.33 | 69 e
mm | Grid |0.26|0.18|0.42| 60 0.23]0.17|037| 64 0.19]0.14| 030 69 e
Awning Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.26 | 0.20 | 0.47 | 57 0.22]0.19|0.43| 67 0.17|0.16 | 034 | 72 e
series 8600 mm | Grid |0.26|0.18|0.43 | 57 0.22]0.17|039| 67 0.18]0.14| 031 72 : :
3 | NoGrid | 0.26 | 0.20| 0.47 | 56 0.22]0.19|0.42| 65 0.18]0.16| 033 | 70
mm | Grid |0.26|0.18|0.42| 56 0.23]0.17|039| 65 0.19]0.14| 030 70 e
Patio Door Performance
Ultraweld Select| 3 LNoC1@[030] 023 0.50] 58 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 59 * W8 0.22 (018|036 59 * I
™m | Grid |0.30|0.20|0.44| 58 0.28]0.19| 0.40 | 59 * W8 0.23 (016|031 59 * I
ThermalWeld | 3 |NoGrid | 0.29]0.23[ 0.50 | 59 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 60 * 8 0.22 | 0.18| 0.36| 60 ol
Plus mm | Grid |0.29]0.20|0.44| 59 0.28]0.19]| 0.40 | 60 * W8 0.23(0.16|0.31| 60 * I
3 | NoGrid | 0.29|0.23|0.50 | 59 0.27]0.22| 0.46 | 60 * W8 0.22(0.18|0.36| 60 * I
Edge mm | Grid |0.29]0.20|0.44| 59 0.28]0.19]| 0.40 | 60 * W8 0.23(0.16|0.31| 60 * I
Dynaweld 3 | NoGrid | 0.29]0.23 | 0.50 | 59 * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
mm | Grid |0.29]0.20]0.44| 59 Rev5/25




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

n Double Pane Triple Pane
Intercept Spacer X2 XL? Triple XL Ultimate?
Foam Filled 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Val;e SHGC vT CR nNC sC VD SHGC vT CR nNC sC VD SHGC vT CR nNC SCH
Double Hung Window Performance
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21 | 0.50 | 58 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.18( 0.16 | 0.37 | 68 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 58 0.23]0.18| 0.41| 64 0.19]0.15( 0.33 | 68 * |k
UltraWeld Select - * | ¥
3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 57 0.24(0.20]| 0.46| 63 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 66
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44 | 57 0.24]0.18| 0.41| 63 0.20]0.15| 0.32| 66 * |k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21| 0.50 | 58 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.18( 0.16 | 0.37 | 68 * | *
Thermalweld | ™™ | 6rid [0.27]0.19|0.45| 58 0.23]0.18| 0.41 | 64 0.190.15]| 0.33| 68 all
Plus 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 57 0.24(0.20]| 0.46| 63 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 66 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 57 0.24]0.18 | 0.41| 63 0.20]0.15( 0.32| 66 * |k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21 | 0.50 | 58 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 64 0.18( 0.16 | 0.37 | 68 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 58 0.23]0.18| 0.41| 64 0.19]0.15 0.33 | 68 * |k
Edge 3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50| 57 0.24(0.20]| 0.46| 63 0.19(0.16 | 0.36 | 66 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 57 0.24]0.18| 0.41| 63 0.20]0.15| 0.32| 66 * |k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.51 | 56
™| Grid | 0.28(0.19 [ 0.45| 56
DynaWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.28] 0.21( 0.50 | 55
™M | Grid | 0.28|0.19|0.45| 55
25 | NoGrid [ 0.28 | 0.21 | 0.51 | 56
™M | Grid | 0.28(0.19 [ 0.45| 56
MasterWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.28] 0.21( 0.50 | 55
™M | Grid | 0.28|0.19|0.45| 55
Slider Window Performance
25 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.21(0.49| 58 0.23(0.19|0.45( 63 0.19(0.16(0.36| 67 * [k
™M Grid |0.27]0.19|0.44| 58 0.23(0.17|0.40( 63 0.19(0.15|0.32| 67 * [k
Series 7400
3 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.21(0.49| 57 0.24|0.19|0.45| 61 0.20(0.16(0.35| 65 * [k
™M Grid |0.27]0.19|0.43| 57 0.24|0.17|0.40| 61 0.20(0.15/0.31| 65 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.21(0.49| 58 0.23(0.19]|0.45( 63 0.19(0.16(0.36| 67 * [k
™M Grid |0.27]0.19|0.44| 58 0.23(0.17|0.40( 63 0.19(0.15|0.32| 67 * [k
Edge 3 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.21(0.49| 57 0.24|0.19|0.45| 61 0.20(0.16(0.35| 65 * [k
™M Grid |0.27]0.19|0.43| 57 0.24|0.17|0.40| 61 0.20(0.15/0.31| 65 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.28(0.21{0.50| 56
Dynaweld ™M) Grid 0.28(0.19(0.45| 56
3 | NoGrid | 0.28]0.21(0.50| 56
™M Grid |0.28(0.19|0.44| 56
Picture Window Performance
2.5 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.22(0.53| 60 0.21|0.21|0.49| 67 0.17|10.17|0.39| 72 * [k
™M | Grid |0.27(0.20(0.48| 60 0.22|10.19|0.44| 67 0.17|0.16|0.35| 72 * [k
3 | NoGrid | 0.26]0.22(0.53| 59 0.22(0.21|0.48| 65 0.18(0.17|0.38| 70 * [k
series 7400 ™M1 Grid |0.26(0.20(0.47| 59 0.23(0.19]0.43| 65 0.18(0.16|0.34| 70 * [k
4 |NoGrid [0.26]|0.22]|0.52( 58 0.23|0.21|0.48| 64 0.19(0.17|0.38| 68 * [k
™M | Grid |0.26(0.20(0.47| 58 0.24|0.19|0.43| 64 0.20(0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
2.5 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.22(0.53| 60 0.21/0.21{0.49| 67 0.17|0.17|0.39| 72 * [k
™M | Grid |0.27(0.20(0.48| 60 0.22|0.19|0.44| 67 0.17|0.16|0.35| 72 * [k
3 | NoGrid | 0.26]0.22(0.53| 59 0.22(0.21|0.48| 65 0.18(0.17|0.38| 70 * [k
Edge ™M1 Grid |0.26(0.20(0.47| 59 0.23(0.19]0.43| 65 0.18(0.16|0.34| 70 * [k
4 |NoGrid [0.26|0.22]|0.52( 58 0.23|0.21|0.48| 64 0.19(0.17|0.38| 68 * [k
™M | Grid |0.26(0.20(0.47| 58 0.24|0.19|0.43| 64 0.20(0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
25 | NoGrid | 0.27(0.23|0.55| 59
™M1 Grid |0.27(0.21|0.49| 59
Dynaweld m3m No Grid [ 0.270.23 [ 0.54| 58
Grid (0.27]|0.21(0.48| 58
4 |NoGrid [0.27]0.23|0.54( 57
™M1 Grid |0.27(0.21|0.48| 57
25 | NoGrid | 0.27(0.23|0.55| 59
™M1 Grid |0.27(0.21|0.49| 59
Masterweld 3 | NoGrid | 0.27]0.23(0.54| 58
™M | Grid |0.27(0.21|0.48| 58
4 |NoGrid [0.27]0.23]|0.54( 57
™M1 Grid |0.27(0.21|0.48| 57




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
Intercept Spacer X2 XL? Triple XL Ultimate?
Foam Filled 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Val;e SHGC vT CR nNC sc VD SHGC vT R nNC sc VD SHGC n NC H
Casement Picture Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.27(0.23|0.54| 60 0.21|0.21|0.49| 67 0.17|0.18|0.39| 72 * [k
™™ Grid |0.27/0.20|0.48| 60 0.22|0.19|0.44| 67 0.17|0.16|0.35| 72 * [k
3 [NoGrid|0.26]0.22]0.53| 59 0.22|0.21|0.48| 65 0.18|0.18|0.38| 70 * [k
series 8600 | mm [~ 1026/ 0.20] 0.45| 59 0.23]0.19[0.43] 65 0.18]0.16[0.34] 70 I
4 |Norid |0.26]0.23]0.53| 58 0.240.19]|0.43| 64 0.19]0.16/0.34| 68 * [k
™m | Grid |0.26/0.20|0.47| 58 0.240.19]|0.43| 64 0.19]0.16/0.34| 68 * [k
55 | NoGrid [0.27(0.23|0.54| 60 0.21|0.21|0.49| 67 0.17|0.18|0.39| 72 * [k
™ g [0.27]0.20[0.48| 60 0.22|0.19|0.44| 67 0.17|0.16|0.35| 72 * [k
Edge 3 | NoGrid|0.26]0.22]0.53| 59 0.22|0.21|0.48| 65 0.18]0.18|0.38| 70 * [k
™ Grd [0.26[0.20[0.45| 59 0.23/0.19]0.43| 65 0.18[0.16|0.34| 70 * [k
4 | NoGrid [0.26/0.23|0.53| 58 0.240.19|0.43| 64 0.19]0.16/0.34| 68 * [k
™™ Grid |0.26/0.20|0.47| 58 0.24|0.19|0.43| 64 0.19]0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
Casement Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.27(0.20(0.47| 58 0.22|0.19|0.43| 63 . 0.18]0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
serios 8600 ™M Grid |0.27/0.18]|0.43| 58 0.23|0.17|0.39| 63 0.18]0.14|0.31| 68 * [k
3 | Noerid|0.26]0.20]0.47| 58 0.23|0.19]|0.42| 61 0.19]0.16|0.33| 66 * [k
™M Grid |0.26/0.18|0.42| 58 0.22|0.17|0.39| 61 0.19/0.14|0.30| 66 * [k
55 | NoGrid [ 0.27(0.20(0.47| 58 0.22|0.19|0.43| 63 . 0.18]0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
Edge ™M Grid |0.270.18]|0.43| 58 0.23|0.17|0.39| 63 0.18]0.14|0.31| 68 * [k
3 | NoGrid|0.26]0.20]0.47| 58 0.23|0.19]0.42| 61 0.19]0.16|0.33| 66 * [k
™M Grid |0.26/0.18|0.42| 58 0.22|0.17|0.39| 61 0.19/0.14|0.30| 66 * [k
Awning Window Performance
,5 | NoGrid [ 0.270.20]0.47| 55 0.22|0.19]|0.43| 64 0.18)0.16|0.34| 68 * [k
Series 8600 ™M | Grid |0.27]0.18]|0.42| 55 0.22|0.17|0.39| 64 0.180.14|0.31| 68 * [k
3 | NoGrid|0.27]0.20|0.47| 55 0.23|0.19]0.42| 63 0.19]0.16/0.33| 67 * [k
™™ Grid |0.27)0.18]|0.42| 55 0.23|0.17|0.39| 63 0.19]0.14|0.30| 67 * [k
Patio Door Performance
Uaeld seloct| 2 170€74[029023]050] 55 0.260.22|0.46| 59 * B8 0.22|0.18|0.36| 62 [l * | *
™M | Grid |0.29]0.20]|0.44| 55 0.27/0.19/0.40| 59 * B8 0.22|0.16|0.31| 62 [l * | *
Thermalweld | 3 | NoGrid |0.29[0.23|0.50| 56 0.26/0.22|0.46| 59 * B8 0.21|0.18|0.36| 63 [l * | *
Plus ™M Grid |0.29/0.20|0.44| 56 0.27/0.19]0.40| 59 * B8 0.22|0.16/0.31| 62 [l * | *
e 3 | Noerid|0.29]0.23]|0.50| 56 0.26/0.22|0.46| 59 * B8 0.21)|0.18|0.36| 63 [l * | *
™™ Grid |0.29/0.20|0.44| 56 0.27|0.19]0.40| 59 * B8 0.22|0.16/0.31| 62 [l * | *
Dynaweld 3 | MNoGrid0.30/0.23]0.50| 55 * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
™| Grid |0.30|0.20(0.44| 55 Rev.5/25
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Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

— Double Pane Triple Pane
Stainless X2 XL? Triple XL Ultimate®
Foam Filled 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Val;e SHGC vT CR nNC sC VD SHGC vT CR nNC sC VD SHGC vT CR nNC SCH
Double Hung Window Performance
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 I 0.17(0.160.37| 71 * | *
™M Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.45| 60 0.220.18 | 0.41| 67 0.180.15(0.33| 71 * |k
UltraWeld Select - * | ¥
3 [NoGrid [ 0.26] 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18(0.16 | 0.36 | 70
™M1 Grid | 0.26]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.23]0.18| 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * |k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 0.17(0.160.37| 71 * | *
Thermalweld | ™™ | &rid [0.27]0.19|0.45| 60 0.22|0.18| 041 67 0.18|0.15]|033| 71 all
Plus 3 [NoGrid [ 0.26] 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18(0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.26]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.23]0.18| 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * |k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21 | 0.50 | 60 0.22(0.20| 0.46 | 67 0.17(0.160.37| 71 * | *
™M Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 60 0.220.18 | 0.41| 67 0.180.15(0.33| 71 * |k
Fdge 3 [NoGrid [ 0.26] 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23(0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18(0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * | *
™M1 Grid | 0.26]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.23]0.18| 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * |k
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21| 0.51 | 59
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 59
DynaWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid |0.27|0.19|0.45| 58
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21| 0.51 | 59
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 [ 0.45| 59
MasterWeld
3 [NoGrid [ 0.27]0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid |0.27|0.19|0.45| 58
Slider Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21| 0.49 | 60 0.22]0.19| 045 | 66 0.18|0.16| 0.36 | 71 all
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.22(0.17| 0.40 | 66 0.18(0.15]0.32| 71 * | *
Series 7400
3 [NoGrid [ 0.26] 0.21( 0.49 | 59 0.23]10.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.16 | 0.35| 69 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.26]0.19 | 0.43| 59 0.23(0.17| 0.40| 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * | *
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27| 0.21| 0.49 | 60 0.22]0.19| 045 | 66 0.18|0.16| 0.36 | 71 all
™M1 Grid | 0.27(0.19 | 0.44 | 60 0.22(0.17| 0.40 | 66 0.18(0.15]0.32| 71 * | *
Edge 3 [NoGrid [ 0.26] 0.21( 0.49 | 59 0.23]10.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.16 | 0.35| 69 * |k
™M1 Grid | 0.26]0.19 | 0.43| 59 0.23(0.17| 0.40| 64 0.19(0.15]| 0.31| 69 * | *
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.2 0.50 [ 59
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.45| 59
DynaWeld
3 | NoGrid | 0.27 | 0.21|0.50 | 59
™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.44| 59
Picture Window Performance
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.22(0.53( 62 0.21]0.21|0.49| 69 0.160.17|0.39| 76 * [k
™M | Grid |0.26(0.20|0.48| 62 0.21/0.19(0.44| 69 0.16]0.16|0.35| 76 * [k
3 | NoGrid | 0.26]0.22|0.53| 61 0.21]0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.17|0.38| 73 * [k
series 7400 Grid |0.26(0.20|0.47| 61 0.22(0.19(0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 73 * [k
4 | NoGrid |0.25|0.22|0.52| 61 0.23/0.21|0.48| 66 0.18]0.17|0.38| 71 * [k
™| Grid |0.25(0.20|0.47| 61 0.24/0.19(0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|0.34| 71 * [k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.22(0.53( 62 0.21]0.21|0.49| 69 0.160.17|0.39| 76 * [k
™M | Grid |0.26(0.20|0.48| 62 0.21/0.19(0.44| 69 0.16]0.16|0.35| 76 * [k
3 | NoGrid | 0.26]0.22|0.53| 61 0.21]0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.17|0.38| 73 * [k
Fdge ™M | Grid |0.26]0.20{0.47| 61 0.22(0.19(0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 73 * [k
4 | NoGrid |0.25|0.22|0.52| 61 0.23/0.21|0.48| 66 0.18]0.17|0.38| 71 * [k
™M | Grid |0.25(0.20|0.47| 61 0.24/0.19(0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|0.34| 71 * [k
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.23(0.55( 61
™M | Grid |0.26]0.21|0.49| 61
DynaWeld ,,,3m NoGrid | 0.26|0.23|0.54| 61
Grid [0.26(0.21{0.48| 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.26]|0.23|0.54| 60
™M | Grid |0.26]0.21|0.48| 60
2.5 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.23(0.55( 61
™M | Grid |0.26]0.21|0.49| 61
Masterweld 3 | NoGrid | 0.26]0.23|0.54| 61
™M | Grid |0.26]0.21|0.48| 61
4 | NoGrid | 0.26|0.23|0.54| 60
™M | Grid |0.26]0.21|0.48| 60




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
Stainless X2 XL? Triple XL Ultimate®
Foam Filled 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Val;e SHGC | VT R nNC sc Value | SHSC [ VT R nNC sc Val;e SHGC | VT R nNC H
Casement Picture Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.23|0.54| 62 0.21|0.21|0.49| 70 0.160.18|0.39| 76 * [k
™™ | Grid |0.26/0.20]|0.48| 62 0.210.19|0.44| 70 0.16|0.16|0.35| 76 * [k
series 8600 m3m NoGrid | 0.26(0.22(0.53| 61 0.21/0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.18|0.38| 74 * [k
Grid |0.26(0.20(0.47| 61 0.22|0.19]|0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 74 * [k
4 | NoGrid [0.25/0.23|0.53| 61 0.23|0.21|0.48| 67 0.18|0.18|0.38| 72 * [k
™™ Grid |0.25/0.20]|0.47| 61 0.24|0.19|0.43| 67 0.19]0.16|0.34| 72 * [k
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.23|0.54| 62 0.21|0.21|0.49| 70 0.160.18|0.39| 76 * [k
™™ Grid |0.26/0.20]|0.48| 62 0.210.19|0.44| 70 0.16|0.16|0.35| 76 * [k
g 3 [ NoGrid|0.26]0.22]0.53 61 0.21/0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.18|0.38| 74 * [k
™™ | Grid |0.26/0.20|0.47| 61 0.22|0.19]|0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 74 * [k
4 | NoGrid [0.25/0.23|0.53| 61 0.23|0.21|0.48| 67 0.18|0.18|0.38| 72 * [k
™™ Grid |0.25/0.20]|0.47| 61 0.240.19|0.43| 67 0.19]0.16|0.34| 72 * [k
Casement Window Performance
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.20(0.47| 61 0.210.19]|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16|0.34| 72 * [k
series 8600 ™M Grid |0.26/0.18]0.43| 61 0.22|0.17|0.39| 65 0.17|0.14|0.31| 72 * [k
3 | NoGrid|0.26]0.20(0.47| 60 0.22|0.19]|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16/0.33| 70 * [k
™M Grid |0.26/0.18|0.42| 60 0.23|0.17|0.39| 64 0.18|0.14|0.30| 70 * [k
55 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.20(0.47| 61 0.210.19|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16|0.34| 72 * [k
g ™M Grid |0.26/0.18|0.43| 61 0.22|0.17|0.39| 65 0.17|0.14|0.31| 72 * [k
3 | Noerid|0.26]0.20]0.47| 60 0.22|0.19]|0.42| 64 0.18]0.16/0.33| 70 * [k
™™ Grid | 0.26/0.18|0.42| 60 0.23|0.17|0.39| 64 0.18|0.14|0.30| 70 * [k
Awning Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.26(0.20(0.47| 57 0.21/0.19]0.43| 67 0.17|0.16]0.34| 72 * [k
series 8600 mm | Grid |0.260.18|0.43| 57 Io.zz 0.17|0.39| 67 I Io.17 0.14|0.31| 72 * *I
3 |NoGrid|0.26]0.20(0.47| 56 0.22|0.19]0.42| 65 0.18|0.16/0.33| 70 * [k
mm | Grid |0.26/0.18|0.42| 56 0.22|0.17|0.39| 65 0.18|0.14|0.30| 70 * [k
Patio Door Performance
Ultraweld Select| 3 11067 [028[023]0.50| 59 * B8 0.25/0.22|0.46| 62 [l * [* 8 0.21|0.18(0.36| 63 [Rall * | *
mm | erid |0.28]0.20|0.44| 59 * M 0.27[0.19]040] 62 | | [*[M0.22[0.16]0.31] 63 Rl *[*
ThermalWeld | 3 | NoGrid |0.28(0.23]0.50 59 * B8 0.25/0.22|0.46| 62 [l * [* 8 0.21|0.18(0.36| 64 [Rall * | *
Plus mm | Grid |0.28/0.20(0.44| 59 * B8 0.26/0.19]|0.40| 62 [l * [* 8N 0.21|0.16(0.31| 64 [Rall * | *
toge 3 | NoGrid |0.28(0.23|0.50| 59 * B8 0.25/0.22|0.46| 62 [all * [* 8l 0.21|0.18(0.36| 64 [Rall * | *
mm | Grid |0.28/0.20(0.44| 59 * B8 0.26/0.19]|0.40| 62 [l * [* 8N 0.21|0.16[0.31| 64 [Rall * | *
DynaWeld 3 |Nocrid0.29)0.23/10.50| 59 * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
mm | Grig [0.29]0.200.44| 59 Rev.5/25




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
X2 XL Triple XL Ultimate”
Endur 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Foam Filled Val;e SHGC | VT ‘ R nNC sc Val;e SHGC | VT ‘ R nNC sc Val;e SHGC | VT | CR nNC sc!
Double Hung Window Performance
255 | NoGrid | 0.27 ( 0.21| 0.50 | 60 0.22]0.20| 0.46 | 67 0.17|0.16 | 0.37 | 71 * B8
Ultraweld Select MM erid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.45| 60 0.22)10.18( 0.41| 67 0.1810.15(0.33| 71 * [k
3 | NoGrid [ 0.26| 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18|0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * B8
MM erid |0.26]0.19 | 0.44| 59 0.23]10.18( 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * [k
255 | NoGrid | 0.27 ( 0.21| 0.50 | 60 0.22]0.20| 0.46 | 67 0.17|0.16 | 0.37 | 71 * B8
Thermalweld | ™™ | 6rid | 0.27]0.19 | 0.45 | 60 0.220.18|041| 67 018 0.15|033| 71 ol
Plus 3 | NoGrid [ 0.26| 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18|0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * B8
MM erid |0.26]0.19 [ 0.44| 59 0.23]10.18( 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * [k
255 | NoGrid | 0.27 ( 0.21| 0.50 | 60 0.22]0.20| 0.46 | 67 0.17|0.16 | 0.37 | 71 * B8
Edge MM erid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.45| 60 0.22)10.18 | 0.41| 67 0.1810.15(0.33| 71 * [k
3 | NoGrid [ 0.26| 0.21( 0.50 | 59 0.23]0.20| 0.46 | 66 0.18|0.16 | 0.36 | 70 * B8
MM erid |0.26]0.19 [ 0.44| 59 0.23]10.18( 0.41| 66 0.19]0.15(0.32| 70 * [k
255 | NoGrid | 0.27 ( 0.21| 0.51 | 59
Dynaweld MM erid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.45| 59
3 | NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid |0.27]0.19|0.45| 58
255 | NoGrid | 0.27 ( 0.21| 0.51 | 59
Masterweld MM erid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.45| 59
3 | NoGrid [ 0.27] 0.21( 0.50 | 58
™M | Grid |0.27]0.19|0.45| 58
Slider Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21] 0.49 | 60 0.22|0.19| 0.45| 66 . 0.18 | 0.16 | 036 | 70 ol
Series 7400 ™M Grid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.44| 60 0.23]0.17 | 0.40 | 66 0.18|0.15|0.32( 70 * B8
3 | NoGrid [ 0.260.21|0.49| 59 0.2310.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.16 | 0.35| 69 * [k
™M1 Grid |0.26]0.19 [ 0.43| 59 0.23]0.17| 0.40 | 64 0.19]0.15|0.31| 69 * B8
25 | NoGrid [ 0.27 | 0.21] 0.49 | 60 0.22|0.19| 045 | 66 . 0.18|0.16 | 036 | 70 ol
Edge ™M1 Grid | 0.27]0.19 [ 0.44| 60 0.23]0.17 | 0.40 | 66 0.18|0.15|0.32( 70 * B8
3 | NoGrid [ 0.260.21|0.49| 59 0.2310.19(0.45| 64 0.19]0.16 | 0.35| 69 * [k
™M1 Grid |0.26|0.19 [ 0.43| 59 0.23]0.17| 0.40( 64 0.19]0.15|0.31| 69 * B8
25 | NoGrid [ 027 0.21] 0.50 59
™M Grid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.45| 59
DynaWeld
3 | NoGrid [0.27[0.21]050| 58
™M1 Grid |0.27]0.19 [ 0.44| 58
Picture Window Performance
25 | NoGrid | 0.26(0.22(0.53| 62 0.21|0.21{0.49| 69 0.16/0.17{0.39| 75 * |k
™M1 erid |0.26]0.20(0.48| 62 0.21|0.19(0.44| 69 0.16/0.16(0.35| 75 * %
Series 7400 3 | NoGrid [0.26]0.22|0.53( 61 0.2210.21{0.48| 68 0.17|10.17(0.38| 73 * |k
MM erid |0.26]0.20(0.47| 61 0.2210.19(0.43| 68 0.17|10.16(0.34| 73 * %
4 | NoGrid |0.26]0.22]0.52( 60 0.2310.21{0.48| 66 0.18|0.17{0.38| 71 * |k
™M1 erd |0.26]0.20(0.47| 60 0.2410.19(0.43| 66 0.19|0.16(0.34| 71 * %
25 | NoGrid | 0.26(0.22(0.53| 62 0.21|0.21{0.49| 69 0.16/0.17{0.39| 75 * |k
™M1 erid |0.26]0.20(0.48| 62 0.2110.19(0.44| 69 0.16/0.16(0.35| 75 * %
Edge 3 | NoGrid [0.26]0.22|0.53( 61 0.2210.21{0.48| 68 0.17|10.17|0.38| 73 * |k
MM erid |0.26]0.20(0.47| 61 0.2210.19(0.43| 68 0.17|10.16(0.34| 73 * %
4 | NoGrid [0.26]0.22]0.52( 60 0.2310.21{0.48| 66 0.18|0.17{0.38| 71 * |k
™M1 erd |0.26]0.20(0.47| 60 0.2410.19(0.43| 66 0.19|0.16(0.34| 71 * %
25 | NoGrid |0.26|0.23| 0.55| 61
™M1 erid |0.26]0.21(0.49| 61
DynaWeld 3 | NoGrid |0.2610.23(0.54| 60
™M1 erid |0.26]0.21(0.48| 60
4 | NoGrid [0.26]0.23|0.54( 59
™M1 erid |0.26]0.21(0.48| 59
25 | NoGrid |0.26|0.23| 0.55| 61
™M1 erid |0.26]0.21(0.49| 61
Masterweld 3 | NoGrid |0.2610.23(0.54| 60
™M1 erid |0.26]0.21(0.48| 60
4 | NoGrid | 0.26(0.23|0.54( 59
MM | Grid [0.26]0.21|0.48| 59




Energy Star V7/Energy Star Most Efficient Qualification Chart

Double Pane Triple Pane
X2 XL Triple XL Ultimate”
Endur 366/C-AR 366/C/C-AR 366/366/C-AR
Foam Filled Val;e SHGC | VT R nNC sC Val;e SHGC | VT R nNC sC Val;e SHGC | VT R nNC sc!
Casement Picture Window Performance
55 | Nocrid |0.26]0.23|0.54| 62 0.21]0.21|0.49| 70 0.16/0.18|0.39| 76 * |k
™| erid |0.26]0.20{0.48| 62 0.21]0.19|0.44| 70 0.16(0.16|0.35| 76 * %
Series8600 | 3 |MNoGrid|0.26]0.22|0.53| 61 0.21|0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.18|0.38| 74 * |k
™| erd |0.26]0.20{0.47| 61 0.220.19|0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 74 * |k
4 | NoGrid [0.25|0.23|0.53| 60 0.23|0.21|0.48| 66 0.18|0.18|0.38| 71 * %
mm | Grid |0.25[0.20/0.47| 60 0.24|0.19|0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|0.34| 71 * |k
25 | NoGrid [ 0.26]0.23|0.54| 62 0.21]0.21|0.49| 70 0.16]0.18|0.39| 76 * %
™™ Grid |0.26(0.200.48| 62 0.21]0.19|0.44| 70 0.16/0.16|0.35| 76 * |k
e 3 | Nocrid [0.26]0.22]0.53| 61 0.21]0.21|0.48| 68 0.17|0.18|0.38| 74 * %
mm | Grid [0.26(0.20|0.47| 61 0.220.19|0.43| 68 0.17|0.16|0.34| 74 * |k
4 | NoGrid [0.25|0.23|0.53| 60 0.23|0.21|0.48| 66 0.18|0.18|0.38| 71 * %
mm | erid |0.25[0.20/0.47| 60 0.24|0.19|0.43| 66 0.19]0.16|0.34| 71 * |k
Casement Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.260.20(0.47| 60 0.21|0.19|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16|0.34| 71 * [k
seriessgo0 L o [026/0.18/0.43] 60 0.22|0.17|0.39| 65 0.17|0.14|0.31| 71 * [k
3 | NoGrid [0.26/0.20{0.47| 60 0.22/0.19|0.42| 64 0.18/0.16{0.33| 69 * [k
mm | Grid [0.26(0.180.42| 60 0.23/0.17|0.39| 64 0.18/0.14|0.30| 69 * [k
25 | NoGrid [ 0.260.20(0.47| 60 0.21|0.19|0.43| 65 0.17|0.16|0.34| 71 * [k
Edge mm | Grid [0.26(0.18|0.43| 60 0.22|0.17|0.39| 65 0.17|0.14|0.31| 71 * [k
3 | NoGrid [0.26/0.20{0.47| 60 0.22/0.19|0.42| 64 0.18/0.16{0.33| 69 * [k
mm | Grid [0.26(0.180.42| 60 0.23/0.17|0.39| 64 0.18]0.14|0.30| 69 * [k
Awning Window Performance
25 | NoGrid [ 0.260.20(0.47| 56 0.21|0.19|0.43| 67 0.17|0.16|0.34| 71 * [k
seriessgo0 L o4 [026/0.18/0.43] 56 0.22|0.17|0.39| 67 0.17|0.14|0.31| 71 * [k
3 | NoGrid [0.26]0.20{0.47| 56 0.22/0.19|0.42| 65 0.18/0.16|0.33| 70 * [k
mm | Grid [0.26(0.18|0.42| 56 0.23/0.17|0.39| 65 0.18/0.14|0.30| 70 * [k
Patio Door Performance
Ultraweld 3 | NoGrid [0.28[0.23|0.50| 59 * B8 0.26/0.22|0.46| 61 [all * | * B8l 0.21(0.18(0.36| 63 [Rall * | *
mm | erid |0.28)0.20]|0.44| 59 * 8 0.27]0.19]0.40] 61 | | [*[M0.22][0.16[0.31] 63 [il *[*
ThermalWeld | 3 | NoGrid|0.28]0.23]0.50| 59 * B8 0.25/0.22|0.46| 62 [l * | * B8l 0.21]0.18(0.36| 64 [Rall * | *
Plus mm | Grid [0.28(0.20|0.44| 59 * B8 0.26/0.19]|0.40| 62 [l * | * B8l 0.21(0.16[0.31| 64 [Rall * | *
Ege 3 | NoGrid [0.28[0.23]0.50| 59 * B8 0.25/0.22|0.46| 62 [l * | * B8l 0.21]0.18(0.36| 64 [Rall * | *
mm | Grid [0.28(0.20|0.44| 59 * B8 0.26/0.19]|0.40| 62 [l * | * B8l 0.21(0.16(0.31| 64 [Rall * | *
DynaWeld 3 | NoGrid [0.29]0.23]0.50| 59 * Indictes ENERGY STAR® Most Efficient
mm - Grig [0.29]0.20|0.44( 59 Rev.5/25
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